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WESLEY’S CHAPEL & LEYSIAN MISSION 
 
NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) 
YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2019 
 

14.
 

Fixed asset investments (continued)

 
d) GENERAL FUNDS 

Trust name 

Various Bequests (13777) 

Market Value 
2019

£
17.526 

60,193
388,083 

43,328
76,900
9,595

2018
£Units 

24,040 

40,920 
18,839 

8,991 
3,733 
6,523 
15,147 

Fund 

CFB Property Investment 

CFB Corporate Bond 
CFB UK Equity Fund 

CFB Managed Mixed Fund 
CFB UK Equity Fund 
CFB Corporate Bond 
CFB Property Investment 

10,331
39,384 
10,565
42,797
78,515
12,176

Jean Rosina White 
Local Mission Fund 

11,042 11,239
606,667 205,007

Total investments 5,928,963 6,219,209

 

 

15. Analysis of Movement in Fixed Asset Investments 
 
 £

 2019 
 £ 

2018 

 
Carrying value (market value) at beginning of year 

Net (loss)/gain on revaluation                  
Total disposals to investment at cost                       
Total additions to investment at cost                       

Carrying value (market value) at end of year 

 6,219,209 

    (76,730) 
  (742,354) 
    955,869 

   5,863,096 

        8,430 
 (5,835,256) 
   5,487,573 

5,928,963  6,219,209 

 
16. Debtors 
 

£
 2019

 £ 
 2018 

Legacy gifts receivable 

Prepayments and sundry debtors 

10,313

70,562

 34,460

 73,640

 80,875 108,100

 
17. Stock 
 

£
 2019

 £ 
 2018 

This has been valued at the lower of cost and 
net realisable value 
Museum shop stock 14,128  14,217

31 

The value of the investments have fallen to £5,376,922 as at the date of signing the financial
statements. The reduction in value can be attributed to the economic effects of COVID-19.
















